

For Immediate Release Contact: Steve Lyons 608-220-7478 September 8th, 2023

Kelmann Restoration Celebrates 50th Anniversary

Family-owned, Award-winning, Full-service Disaster Cleanup and Property Restoration Company Thanks Community for Continued Support

Wauwatosa... Founded in 1973, Kelmann Restoration has been helping families and businesses in Wisconsin with their property restoration for 50 years.

"Kelmann Restoration has been a family-owned company since the very beginning, "said Tom Kelly, President of Kelmann Restoration. "My father Jerry Kelly and co-founder Dick Niggemann started the company in 1973 and instilled the values of treating every person our team comes into contact with as they would treat family." Kelmann Restoration has four locations, two in Wauwatosa, one in New Berlin, and one in Sheboygan. The company continues to grow and now employs nearly 100 full-time workers in Wisconsin. Kelmann Restoration has passionately worked for five decades to improve the lives of Wisconsin families, businesses, schools, and communities, during the most traumatic time with their property.

Through the years Kelmann Restoration has been a proud sponsor or business partner of several non-profit, school, business, and community organizations. These include the Wisconsin Association of School Business Officials (WASBO), Wisconsin Healthcare Engineers Association (WHEA), Wisconsin School Safety Coordinators Association (WSSCA), Wisconsin State Fire Chiefs Association, Institute of Real Estate Management (IREM), Apartment Owners and Managers Association (AOMA), Building Owners and Managers Association (BOMA), National Association of the Remodeling Industry (NARI), Restoration Industry Association (RIA), Professional Insurance Agents of Wisconsin (PIAW), International Facility Management Association (IFMA), Mariners Club of Wisconsin, and Greater Milwaukee Hotel & Lodging Association (GMHLA).

Kelmann Restoration is celebrating their 50th Anniversary by hosting a Celebration Open House Thursday, September 14th from 3:00-7:00 p.m. at 12001 West Dearbourn Avenue, Wauwatosa. There will be food, drinks, and music by the Milwaukee Police Band. Parking will be available at Poplar Creek Church, 201 N 121st Street, Wauwatosa.

To learn more about Kelmann Restoration, go to <u>Kelmann Restoration</u> or to learn more about their non-profit, the Kelmann Cares Foundation, go to <u>Kelmann Cares Foundation</u>.